

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
SENATE  
103rd LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 597,  
L. D. 1575, Bill, "An Act to Appropriate Moneys for the Expenditures  
of State Government and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal Years  
Ending June 30, 1968 and June 30, 1969."

Amend said Amendment by striking out in the 19th line the  
following:

"All Other	*36,968,789	36,868,789"
------------	-------------	-------------

and inserting in place thereof the following:

'All Other	*34,868,789	34,768,789'
------------	-------------	-------------

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 20th line  
the figure "\$4,000,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure  
'\$1,900,000'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 37th line  
the following:

"Total Department of Education	46,653,612	46,884,565"
--------------------------------	------------	-------------

and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Total Department of Education	44,553,612	44,784,565'
--------------------------------	------------	-------------

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 78th line  
the following:

"Total -- Section A	\$113,006,684	\$118,199,776"
---------------------	---------------	----------------

and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Total -- Section A	\$110,906,684	\$116,099,776'
---------------------	---------------	----------------

Further amend said Amendment in that part designated "§3723."  
of section 3 of subsection 7 by striking out in the 2nd line of the  
last paragraph the underlined figure "45%" and inserting in place  
thereof the underlined figure '20%' and by striking out in the next  
to the last line the underlined figure "25%" and inserting in place  
thereof the underlined figure '20%'

Proposed by Senator SNOW of Cumberland.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-272)

6/16/67